

NO.YT/1/2017/STGAR/DEOTH/RU-II

Government of India
National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

6th Floor, 'B" Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110 003. Dated 2**Q**.11.2017

SITTING NOTICE

Sub:-A representation dated 25.05.2017 received in the Commission on 06.06.2017 from Sri Avia Ngwazah, General Secretary, Yobin Tribe Fundamental Rights Forum, Lisu Camp Miao, P.O. Miao-792122, Distt.-Changlang, Arunachal Pradesh regarding Yobin Tribe deprived of Caste Certificate and ST benefits in the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

Ref. Commission's letter of even number dated 07.07.2017

Whereas the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (NCST) has sought the facts and information in the matter under intimation to this Commission. No Information has been received in the Commission so far.

- 2. Hon'ble Member (Shri Hari Krishan Damor), NCST has desired to discuss the matter in person with you in the Commission on 18.12.2017 at 3.00 P.M. for investigation/inquiry/action to be taken in the matter in pursuance of the powers conferred upon it under Article 338A of the Constitution of India.
- 3. You are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the sitting in Commission in person on the scheduled date and time and submit the facts and action taken on the matter referred to in the representation.
- 4. Further, it is requested to bring all the relevant records/files in the matter for placing before the Commission as would be necessary during the Sitting.
- 5. Please take notice that in case of failure to attend the Sitting, the Commission will be constrained to exercise the powers of Civil Court conferred on it under Clause (8) of Article 338A of the Constitution of India and issue summons for your appearance in person before the Commission.

(Rajeshwar Kumar) Assistant Director

То

- i) The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar-791111.
- ii) District Magistrate, Changlang- District, Arunachal Pradesh

Copy to:-

i) Sri Avia Ngwazah, General Secretary, Yobin Tribe Fundamental Rights Forum, Lisu Camp Miao, P.O. Miao-792122, Distt.-Changlang, Arunachal Pradesh.